five lakh). Train operations have yielded gross earnings of `1,73,062 lakh (Rupees 

one lakh seventy three thousand sixty two lakh) with ` 3,291 lakh (Rupees three 

thousand two hundred ninety one lakh) as other operating revenue. The project 

revenue is ` 2,69,810 Lakh (Rupees two lakh sixty nine thousand eight hundred ten 

in Lakhs

Particulars Standalone 

2023-24 

2022-23 

(Restated) 

Total Income 4,67,753.07 5,15,225.03 

Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Tax and 
Exceptional items 

73,630.08

63,267.64

Finance  cost 27,191.37 23,426.92 

Depreciation and Amortization expense